Our Ref: 37/2022 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Of these deaths it is now reported that 17,000 people have died when covid was the only contributing factor, following a freedom of information request.

From my understanding it has been reported that 1,000 people have died at DBTH from covid, since the start of this pandemic-

i'm light of this new data from the Office of National Statistics, under The Freedom of Information Act 2000, i would like to request the following information.

1. How many of these 1000 people who have died following covid - died from JUST covid alone? with no other underlying health conditions.

We have had 746 deaths between 01/03/2020 and 15/02/2021 where Covid has been confirmed as the reason for death. However, as the question asks for 'Covid being the sole reason' we cannot provide a specific figure for that as we cannot confirm whether other health conditions hasd a contributory factor in a deaths or if it was due to Covid alone.

2. What is the average age of the persons who have died from JUST COVID.

78.31 years.

- 3. How many people have had serious adverse reactions following the three vaccines used pfizer astrazeneca and moderna?
 - 3. How many people have died following an adverse reaction following and three of the vaccine's?

We do not have data for community vaccinations, so cannot answer these questions

I looked forward to your response within 20 days of my request.